

The Indulgence: Allergens & Ingredients

All information below was correct at the time that this document was published but please be aware that if a substitution is made, this nutritional and allergen summary may not reflect the true contents of the gift. If you have any concerns in relation to allergens or any other dietary requirements, please contact us prior to purchase. Unless otherwise stated, all wines contain sulphites.

Contents:

- Cambrook Brilliantly Caramelised Sesame Peanuts 45g €
- Gold Crown Dundee Slab
- Grandma Wild's Mini Bites for Sharing Mature Cheddar 100g €
- Highfield Preserves Real Ale Chutney 215g
- Highfield Preserves Seville Orange 320g
- Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with Mixed Raisins & Pecans 100g
- Mighty Fine Salted Caramel Honeycomb Dips 90g€
- Popcorn Shed Pecan Pie Popcorn 80g €
- Reids Salted Caramel Oat Crumbles 150g€
- Story White Grape & Elderflower Sparkling Fruit Presse 75cl €
- Yorkshire Crisp Worcester Sauce 100g €
- No1 Chardonnay 75cl
- Project Malbec Mendoza 75cl

Cambrook Caramelised Sesame Peanuts 45g

Ingredients: **PEANUTS** (61%), Sugar, **SESAME** Seeds (9%), Honey, Salt

Mighty Fine Salted Caramel Honeycomb Dips 90g

Honeycomb: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey (4%), Raising agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt, Rice Flour; **MILK** Chocolate: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Natural and Vanilla Flavouring.

Story White Grape & Elderflower Sparkling Fruit Presse 750ml

Ingredients: Water, white grape juice from concentrate (4.8%), sugar, chicory extract, elderflower extract, natural flavourings, citric acid, sucralose.

Grandma Wild's Mini Bites for Sharing Mature Cheddar 100g

Ingredients: **WHEAT** flour (**WHEAT** flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) (**MILK**, potato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil), **OATS**, water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.

Gold Crown Dundee Slab

Ingredients: Sultanas (43%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), **WHEAT** flour (**WHEAT**, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, margarine (palm, rapeseed oils, water, salt), liquid whole **EGG**, mixed peel (5%) (orange and lemon, glucose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate), **ALMONDS** (NUTS) (4%), glucose syrup, whey powder (**MILK**), vegetable glycerine, mixed spice, salt, refiners syrup, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates), preservative: potassium sorbate, **ALMOND** (NUTS) flavour.

Yorkshire Crisp Worcester Sauce 100g

Ingredients: Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Sea Salt, Rice Flour, Dried Worcester Sauce (Spirit vinegar, Sugar, Onion, Salt, Tamarind paste, Cloves, Ginger, Garlic), Garlic Powder, Natural Flavouring, Dried Lemon Juice, Dried Spirit Vinegar, Yeast Extract, Onion Powder, Acidity Regulator: Citric acid, Ginger, Black Pepper, Cinnamon, Pimento.

Highfield Preserves Seville Orange Marmalade 320g

Ingredients: Sugar, Seville Bitter Orange, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Citric Acid: Acidity Regulator. Fruit: 35g / 100g.